
N- 79/23 

SI. 

No. 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

In terms of G.0 No: 30(23)-SSS (A/CS/T)/2023 dated 14.08.2023 and circular no: 780-Edn(U)/10M-75/2018, 

dated 14.08.2023 of the Higher Education Department. Govt, of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt lake, Kolkata 
91 for prohibition of Ragging in the Higher Education Institutions in the state of West Bengal the Govt. Physical 
Education College for Women, Rice Research Station, Chinsurah(RS), Hooghly has reconstituted the Anti 
Ragging Committee as per guide lines of the Higher Education Department and UGC with following members: 

9 

10 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

Name 

Dr. Shyamal Mazumder 
Dr. Sangita Banik 

Dr. Nazrul Islam Mallick 

Dr. Samabrata Sarkar 

Sri. Ashok Kumar Roy 
Sri. Swapan Sarkar 

LASI Sadeka Khatun 

Smt. Suma Biswas Mondal 

Smt. Popi Das 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 
Govt. Physical Education Colege for Women, Hooghly 

Sri. Bikash Ch. Ghosh 

Rice Research Station Campus, Chinsurah 
P.O. Chinsurah (R.S.) Dist- Hooghly. 712102 

Landline No: 26861080 
E.mail: principal.gpecwhooghly@gmall.com 
Website: http://gpecwhooghily.org 

CIRCULATION 

Designation 

Principal, WBSES 
Assistant Professor, WBES & Hostel 
Superintendant & Convener 

Assistant Professor, WBES 
Headmaster, Hooghly Jyotish Chandra 

Vidyapith, Hooghly 
Journalist, LMCL News 
Social Worker, N.G.0 (Heartfulness) 
Matron 

Police Representative 
Student Representative, B.P.Ed. II 
Semester 

Date- 24.08.2023 

Parents Representative 

Mobile No 

9433180833 

9830543356 

9064107610 

9830219268 

8240404383 
8240616260 

6290941023 
9064852503 

9474045246 

Ragging is a punishable act and it is our prime duty and responsibility to make the institution ragging free zone 

and create a healthy and friendly teaching -learning environment. 

Students & staff are requested to bring to the notice of the college authority, convener and other members of 
the Anti-Ragging committee regarding physical, mental, and social harassment by any person during working 
hours and staying in the hostel of the college. 

Dr. Sangita Banik, Assistant Professor (WBES) is requested to convene 1" meeting of the reconstituted Anti 
Ragging committee at the earliest. 

Princip 
Govt. Physical Education College for Women 

Rice Research Station, Chinsurah (RS), Hooghly 
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