

OF WEST BENGAL GOVERNMENT

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

Govt. Physical Education College for Women, Hooghly Rice Research Station Campus, Chinsurah P.O. Chinsurah (R.S.) Dist- Hooghly. 712102 Landline No: 26861080

E.mail: principal.gpecwhooghly@gmail.com Website: http://gpecwhooghly.org

N-79/23

Date- 24.08.2023

CIRCULATION

In terms of G.O No: 30(23)-SSS(A/CS/T)/2023 dated 14.08.2023 and circular no: 780-Edn(U)/10M-75/2018, dated 14.08.2023 of the Higher Education Department, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt lake, Kolkata-91 for prohibition of Ragging in the Higher Education Institutions in the state of West Bengal the Govt. Physical Education College for Women, Rice Research Station, Chinsurah(RS), Hooghly has reconstituted the Anti-Ragging Committee as per guide lines of the Higher Education Department and UGC with following members:

SI.	Name	Designation	Mobile No
No.	5 6 114	D L. WIDGEG	9433180833
1	Dr. Shyamal Mazumder	Principal, WBSES	
2	Dr. Sangita Banik	Assistant Professor, WBES & Hostel	9830543356
		Superintendant & Convener	
3	Dr. Nazrul Islam Mallick	Assistant Professor, WBES	9064107610
4	Dr. Samabrata Sarkar	Headmaster, Hooghly Jyotish Chandra	9830219268
		Vidyapith, Hooghly	
5	Sri. Ashok Kumar Roy	Journalist, LMCL News	8240404383
6	Sri. Swapan Sarkar	Social Worker, N.G.O (Heartfulness)	8240616260
7	Smt. Suma Biswas Mondal	Matron	
8	LASI Sadeka Khatun	Police Representative	6290941023
9	Smt. Popi Das	Student Representative, B.P.Ed. II	9064852503
		Semester	
10	Sri. Bikash Ch. Ghosh	Parents Representative	9474045246

Ragging is a punishable act and it is our prime duty and responsibility to make the institution ragging free zone and create a healthy and friendly teaching –learning environment.

Students & staff are requested to bring to the notice of the college authority, convener and other members of the Anti-Ragging committee regarding physical, mental, and social harassment by any person during working hours and staying in the hostel of the college.

Dr. Sangita Banik, Assistant Professor (WBES) is requested to convene 1st meeting of the reconstituted Anti-Ragging committee at the earliest.

Shywy or zors

Govt. Physical Education College for Women Rice Research Station, Chinsurah (RS), Hooghly

MB

Principal Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women Hooghly